

Contract Change Order

Project Name: Expressway Lift station and forcemain Rehab Project Number: 2254320
 Project Location: Kenosha & N 6th st Date of Application: Tuesday, August 13, 2024
 Contractor: Cook Consulting Submitted By: Cook Consulting

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

- 1) additional 8" pipe to adjust grade
- 2) 135 days of additional time due to delayed equipment deliveries due to COVID backlog and access issues.

Change in Contractual Project Time:

- 1) 135 days
- 2)

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes No Other: _____

Work Order Quantities

Item#	(Spec)	Item Description	Units	Price	Quantity	Total Amount
11		8" Force Main (PVC C900 DR-18)	130	\$ 61.63	130	\$ 8,011.90
1		Contractor insurance cost .05%	1	\$ 40.16	1	\$ 40.16
1		Contractor Profit 10%	1	\$ 801.19	1	\$ 801.19
Total Change Cost:						\$ 8,853.25

Summary of Project Costs

Total Previous Change Orders:	\$ -	Original Contract Amount:	\$ 1,246,218.60
Current Change Order:	\$ 8,853.25	Amended Contract Amount:	\$ 1,255,071.85
Total Cost of Change Orders:	\$ 8,853.25	Percent Change in Contract:	0.71%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA:		Percent Change Applicable to CBA:	0.71%

Change Order Authorization

Change Order # <u>0</u> in the sum of: \$ <u>8,853.25</u> has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:		
Contractor Submitting Change Order:	Justin Cook	8/15/2024
	Name	Date
Construction Division Manager:	Nathanael Kohl, PE	9/12/2024
	Name	Date
Director of Engineering & Construction:	Charlie Bright, PE	9/12/2024
	Name	Date
Assistant City Manager - Operations:	Kenneth D Schwab, PE	9/12/2024
	Name	Date
City Manager:	Michael Spurgeon	
	Name	Date

This Change is Executed Through:

- This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.
 or
 This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on : _____